PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect patent appln. no. in a Grant of Security Interest recorded on 8/17/2007 from 11777792 to 11377792 previously recorded on Reel 019704 Frame 0870. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Patents to be the correct and true document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SnapNames.com, Inc.	11/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 32
Internal Address:	WA1-501-32-37
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11377792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625-003522 EAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen A. Rubel

PATENT REEL: 025528 FRAME: 0091 OP \$40,00 11377792

501385517

Total Attachments: 9	
source=Corrective Filing#page1.tif	
source=Corrective Filing#page2.tif	
source=Corrective Filing#page3.tif	
source=Corrective Filing#page4.tif	
source=Corrective Filing#page5.tif	
source=Corrective Filing#page6.tif	
source=Corrective Filing#page7.tif	
source=Corrective Filing#page8.tif	
source=Corrective Filing#page9.tif	

PAGE

4/005 rax server

PATENT	ASSIGNMI	ENT
---------------	-----------------	-----

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 08/17/2007 500336791

NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SnapNames.com, Inc.	11/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 32
Internal Address:	WA1-501-32-37
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	0703697
Application Number:	11611769
Application Number:	11413647
Application Number:	11378504
Application Number:	11777792
Application Number:	11376595
Application Number:	10016497
Application Number:	10190334
Application Number:	10641395
Application Number:	11061098
Application Number:	60816190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

USPIO 6/20/2007 5:22:04 PM PAGE 3/000 FAX Server

TO: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC MPANY: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17625.003522 NP SNAP EAR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen A. Rubel

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P SNAPNAMES#page1.tif source=NGSI-P SNAPNAMES#page2.tif source=NGSI-P SNAPNAMES#page3.tif source=NGSI-P SNAPNAMES#page4.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

CHAR1\1008269v2

Very truly yours,

SNAPNAMES.COM, INC., an Oregon corporation

By:

Name: Joshua Armstrong

Title: Secretary

OVERSEE.NET NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (SNAPNAMES.COM, INC.)

REEL: 025528 FRAME: 0096

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:___ Name: Title:

Ken Puro Vice President

REEL: 025528 FRAME: 0097

Schedule 1

SnapNames.com, Inc. (Oregon Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patent

Paradian and a second s	Patentino.	Fatue Date.
REGISTRY-INTEGRATED INTERNET DOMAIN NAME	703697	5/2/06
ACQUISITION SYSTEM		

Pending Applications

Plesophicon	Wiellenter von	Section of the
DEMAND BASED DOMAIN NAME AUCTIONABILITY	11611769	12/15/06
DOMAIN NAME ACQUISITION AND MANAGEMENT	11413647	4/27/06
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
DOMAIN NAME ACQUISITION AND MANAGEMENT	11378504	3/17/06
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
DOMAIN NAME ACQUISITION AND MANAGEMENT	£11777792 ∑	3/15/06
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
INTERNET DOMAIN NAME ACQUISITION PENDING	11376595	3/14/06
DELETION		
DOMAIN NAME ACQUISITION AND MANAGEMENT	10016497	11/1/01
SYSTEM AND METHOD		
INITIATION OF BACKORDER SERVICE FOR INACTIVE	10190334	7/2/02
NETWORK RESOURCE IDENTIFIER		
PATHWAY SPECIFIC REGISTRY INTEGRATED	10641395	8/13/03
DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION SYSTEM		
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATIC DOMAIN	11061098	2/18/05
NAME REGISTRATION AND WEB PUBLISHING		
ASSESSING INTERNET DOMAIN NAME DURING	60816190	6/23/06
GRACE PERIOD		

CHAR1\1008269v2

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/21/2010 REEL: 025528 FRAME: 0098

1377792